## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 6613/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-02-2020 in OA No. 647/2019 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

ASHISH KHANNA

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

( IA No.50461/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.50460/2021-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007 )

Date: 16-04-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave to appeal is granted.

Issue notice.

(Geeta Ahuja) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master