## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Civil Appeal No(s). 1776/2021

ASHISH KHANNA Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 12-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

Mr. Shivnath Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Khooshbu Aggarwal, Adv

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

The office report indicates respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

S.P.S. LALER Registrar

MG