

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1776/2021

ASHISH KHANNA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 50461/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Adv.
Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Satya Darshi Sanjay, A.S.G.
Mr. R Bala, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Prashant Singh I, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Prasenjeet Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Srinivas Udupa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed on 6th March, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER